

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.24208 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	12.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Bokka Satyanarayana Kamla, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Abdul Rasheed, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Transport. 2. List this matter on 23.02.2026. 3. The Writ Petitioner is given liberty to pay the full amount as per the demand raised by the Respondent Authorities. 4. Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is given liberty to make a mention and get the matter listed as and when the said amount which is paid by the Writ Petitioner to the Respondent Authorities shall be subject to the final outcome in this Writ Petition. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE